8 7 3 5 4 ‘ 3 2

™

T R T RO TTERSET T AR 7 T o REVTSIONS
T cwmona S e e fomoy ion WL T RIS ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| A |66 frrow SrErETTn T
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A ] RILEASED ey | RK [ 68
NUMBER B REVISED ECR-10-005761 mR201b [ C.C |5,
2114006-1 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2114006-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
2114006-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-2114006-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2114006-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-2114006-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-2114006-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA YAZAK] TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: MCCP TERMINAL FEMALE O 993111-8  [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 77
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE -lefjefelejee 3-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
RN 1752355~ 1 [6UIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
VIRE | | 96 (062 W) F 6 50°0 50m? T [ [ [ [T [T 1901680-1_|GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 74
INSUL| 240 [.094 INJ [SPECTAL @1 60mm REF L soze NN 1338705- 1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
APPL INSTRUCTION c c - 461264~ 1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
P = LT @ SCR.BHC, WExT0 (RED) (66) 0 0 0 I B A1 5 | (I 5
TERMINA NONE - FEED . IR 986950- 1 |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
APEPL SPELC ! ) @ “2‘50 R Iodesisa o AS@MELV . @ IR 3-18031-0  |3CR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
> S [ 18023-9 _ |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 (65%
- lel2lzl2]212 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0
TERMINALS APPLIED ° I O T8024-7 _[SCR, BIN SKI_AD CAP (WA X 10,0) 60
- 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
TE PN MER PN - - RN 13386651 |PAWL, FEED 56
2082118 | T116-1174 - - S [aa[aa|a]a 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
B B - - = - 1-18030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
) ) N N RN 1901651-5 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- [T T 117523549 [STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
- - - - S [ 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
WIRE s CRIMP PIN PN & RN 1338675- | |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE-FEED 48
size @ B0 |heieut LENGTH [IN] AN HE RN 1338676- 1 [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
0. 50mmZ 1,10 £0,05 [.043 £, 002 IN] 354779-4 [.3010] S [ 1320999-3 [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
0. 30mm° 100 £0.05 [ 039 & 002 IN] | 1-354779-2 [ 30501 0® - : : : : : : \669303‘792‘4"\ :;uet‘;t‘g? i ji
- - 6901251 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- | | | | | | 690124-4 WASHER, RAM (135) 42
S 2-18024-6  [SCR, BN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 25.0) 41
- 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
RN 2-22278-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
S 1320922-3  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
S [ 354777-1  |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
RN 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
S 690212-1  [POST, RAM 35
S [ 17523566 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- lel2lzl2]212 1-18024-0 [SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
S 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
S [ 1-18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
RN 1320908-1  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
S 1633073- 1 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, -lefelelel2a]z 1-22284-0  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY R R 1t WA el 28
/2N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE i L A e A 1320928- 1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, RN 460371-4  |SCR, SKT HD GHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | | | 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10 0 21
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR -lelzlz]2]2]z2 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
HE RN 690472-1 _ |STRIPPER 19
%@ - - |- - |- 1338684- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
- -1 - - 13
N S [ 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR Il
NN 1320921~ 1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
N 462006- 1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT E]
| 2 2 2 | | | §-1633139-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION ]
RETAINING [0 [0 [0 [ 7 [T [ 1 | 24558690 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/E(‘)CAT‘ON A [ [ 4-236011-0_ [BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER 4
Gl BN 20147481 | INSULATION CRIMPER, SPECIAL 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FIED POST-FLED PRE-FLED PRE-FEED 15 39 UN[T 2 [ 22 [T [ T [ 1 | 3-456405-7 |CRIMPER, WIRL PREMIUN ]
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 4omm STROKE [.606] -770-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION T
T e R0 = Tyco Dlectionics
cHK 2OMARZO0G Hrrisburg, PA 17105-303
ST T
on L1 oRRC [Py SRR S DE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
b s TORET T a
ThE ok
e i -
@Efiﬁ i o e e ST cveE caor or ¥ R T
HOLDDOWN SET-UP G + Sge Table
RE i o A || 00179 [©=2114006 -
CUsTonTE SRAvIG ™ 32 1 ° &

o 4405 RV 2IHAR200D




